

# Vijay Solvex Limited



Corporate Identification Number : L15142RJ1987PLC004232  
Regd. Office : Bhagwati Sadan, S.D. Marg, ALWAR - 301001  
Factory : Old Industrial Area, Itarana Road, ALWAR -301001

Date: February 14, 2022

To,  
**Bombay Stock Exchange Limited**  
Corporate Relationship Department,  
1<sup>st</sup> Floor, New Trading Ring,  
Rotunda Building, P.J. Towers,  
Dalal Street,  
**Mumbai-400 001.**

**Re: Security Code - 531069**

**Sub: Outcome of Board Meeting held on 14<sup>th</sup> February, 2022.**

Dear Sir/Madam,

This is to inform you that pursuant to regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the Board of Directors of the Company at their meeting held on today i.e. 14<sup>th</sup> February, 2022 has inter-alia, considered and approved:

1. The Un-audited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results of the Company for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2021.
2. The appointment of M/s Arun Jain & Associates, Practicing Company Secretary, Alwar as Secretarial Auditor to conduct the secretarial audit of the Company for the financial year 2021-22.
3. The appointment of M/s Arun Jain & Associates, Practicing Company Secretary, Alwar to conduct the Annual Secretarial Compliance Audit of the Company for the financial year 2021-22.

The copy of aforesaid Un-audited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results along with Limited Review Reports for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2021, as submitted by the Auditors of the Company, are enclosed herewith.

You are requested to please take the same on your records.

Thanking You,

Yours Faithfully,  
For **Vijay Solvex Limited**

**Vijay Data**  
Managing Director  
DIN: 00286492

**Encl. as above**



**Anil Mukesh & Associates**  
**Chartered Accountants**

429, Second Floor, Jagriti Enclave,  
Vikas Marg Extn., Delhi-110092 (INDIA)  
Ph. : 011-43016599, Fax : 011-22481096  
email : robina1972@gmail.com

**LIMITED REVIEW REPORT ON QUARTERLY AND YEAR TO DATE UN-AUDITED  
STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS OF VIJAY SOLVEX LIMITED UNDER  
REGULATION 33 OF THE SEBI (LISTING OBLIGATIONS AND DISCLOSURE  
REQUIREMENTS) REGULATIONS, 2015**

To,

**The Board of Directors**

Vijay Solvex Limited,

Bhagwati Sadan,

Swami Dayanand Marg,

**Alwar – 301001.**

We have reviewed the accompanying statement of Un-audited Standalone Financial Results of **VIJAY SOLVEX LIMITED** ("the Company") for the quarter ended December 31, 2021 and year to date results for the period from April 1, 2021 to December 31, 2021 ("the Statement"), being submitted by the Company pursuant to the requirements of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended.

This statement which is the responsibility of the Company's Management and approved by the Board of Directors, has been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in Indian Accounting Standards prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules issued there under and other accounting principles generally accepted in India. Our responsibility is to issue a report on these Un-audited Standalone Financial Statements based on our review.

We conducted our review of the Statement in accordance with the Standard on Review Engagement (SRE) 2410, "Review of interim Financial Information Performed by Independent Auditor of the Entity" issued by the Institute of Chartered Accountants of India. This Standard requires that we plan and perform the review to obtain moderate





**Anil Mukesh & Associates**  
**Chartered Accountants**

429, Second Floor, Jagriti Enclave,  
Vikas Marg Extn., Delhi-110092. (INDIA)  
Ph. : 011-43016599, Fax : 011-22481096  
email : robina1972@gmail.com

assurance as to whether the financial statements are free of material misstatements. A review is limited primarily to inquiries of Company Personnel and analytical procedures applied to financial data and thus provide less assurance than an audit. We have not performed an audit and accordingly, we do not express an audit opinion.

Based on our review conducted as above, nothing has come to our attention that causes us to believe that the accompanying Statement, prepared in accordance with the applicable Indian Accounting Standards and other accounting principles generally accepted in India, has not disclosed the information required to be disclosed in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended, including the manner in which it is to be disclosed, or that it contains any material misstatement.

Place: Alwar

Date: 14.02.2022

For **Anil Mukesh & Associates**  
**Chartered Accountants**



  
**(CA Robina Aggarwal)**

**Partner**

M. No. 077580

FRN – 014787N

**UDIN:** 22077580ACANL22447

VIJAY SOLVEX LIMITED

Corporate Identity Number: L15142RJ1987PLC004232

website: www.vijaysolvex.com, email id: cs\_jodha@dataolls.com

Regd. Office : Bhagwati Sadan, Swami Dayanand Marg, Alwar (Raj) 301001

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31st DECEMBER 2021

(Rs. in Lacs)

S.no.	Particulars	3 Months ended December 31, 2021	Preceding 3 months ended September 30, 2021	Corresponding 3 months ended in the previous year December 31, 2020	9 Months ended December 31, 2021	Corresponding 9 months ended in the previous year December 31, 2020	Previous year ended March 31, 2021
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Income						
	a) Revenue from operations	61,436.32	62,722.28	59,348.90	189,555.03	151,321.19	208,965.69
	b) Other Income	157.40	512.21	188.21	672.59	460.65	576.53
	Total Income	61,593.72	63,234.49	59,537.11	190,227.62	151,781.84	207,542.22
2	Expenses						
	a) Cost of materials consumed	41,142.63	50,080.65	35,695.36	133,698.78	103,273.07	139,125.58
	b) Purchase of Stock in trade	14,822.03	9,794.01	20,930.32	41,542.01	37,674.69	52,767.63
	c) Change in inventories of Finished goods, Work in progress and stock in trade	2,581.90	(1,697.82)	(1,849.22)	2,582.57	(1,937.62)	(2,598.33)
	d) Employee benefit expenses	509.65	480.28	481.89	1,411.42	1,353.58	1,796.32
	e) Finance costs	38.27	117.92	(79.26)	215.67	(578.59)	(448.24)
	f) Depreciation and amortization expenses	57.76	59.11	51.76	173.10	155.25	218.11
	g) Other Expenses	1,942.63	1,974.71	2,157.74	6,050.37	6,868.29	8,026.82
	Total Expenses	61,094.87	60,808.86	57,388.69	186,673.92	148,808.67	198,889.89
3	Profit/ (Loss) before exceptional items and tax (1-2)	498.85	2,425.63	2,148.52	4,553.70	4,973.17	8,652.33
	Exceptional items	-	-	-	-	-	-
4	Profit/ (Loss) before tax	498.85	2,425.63	2,148.52	4,553.70	4,973.17	8,652.33
5	Tax Expenses						
	a) Current Tax	130.00	516.00	538.00	1,060.00	1,217.00	2,180.00
	b) Deferred Tax	13.74	89.03	2.51	96.18	31.55	46.46
	Total Tax Expenses	143.74	605.03	540.51	1,156.18	1,248.55	2,226.46
6	Net Profit / (loss) for the period (4-5)	355.11	1,820.60	1,608.01	3,397.52	3,724.62	6,425.87
7	Other Comprehensive Income ( net of tax )						
	a) Items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss	4.28	37.94	29.86	58.46	51.94	72.82
	b) Items that will be reclassified to profit or loss	-	-	-	-	-	-
	Total other Comprehensive Income	4.28	37.94	29.86	58.46	51.94	72.82
8	Total Comprehensive Income(6+7)	359.39	1,858.54	1,637.87	3,455.98	3,776.56	6,498.69
9	Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value Rs. 10 each)	320.13	320.13	320.13	320.13	320.13	320.13
10	Other Equity excluding Revaluation Reserve						20,899.37
11	Earning per equity share ( of Rs. 10/- each ) (not annualised)						
	(a) Basic	11.09	56.87	50.23	106.13	116.35	200.73
	(b) Diluted	11.09	56.87	50.23	106.13	116.35	200.73
	See accompanying notes to the Standalone financial result						





**Standalone Segment Information for the Quarter and Nine Months ended 31st December 2021**

(Rs. in Lacs)

S. no.	Particulars	3 Months ended December 31, 2021	Preceding 3 months ended September 30, 2021	Corresponding 3 months ended in the previous year December 31, 2020	9 Months ended December 31, 2021	Corresponding 9 months ended in the previous year December 31, 2020	Previous year ended March 31, 2021
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Segment Revenue						
	a) Edible Oils	61,127.81	62,385.04	58,917.06	188,677.70	150,435.27	205,646.40
	b) Ceramics	308.51	303.25	417.05	810.77	810.97	1,227.21
	c) Wind Power Generators	-	59.92	20.91	114.36	122.08	155.21
	d) Unallocated	-	-	-	-	-	-
	<b>Total</b>	<b>61,436.32</b>	<b>62,748.21</b>	<b>59,355.02</b>	<b>189,602.83</b>	<b>151,368.32</b>	<b>207,028.82</b>
	Less: Inter Segment Revenue	-	25.93	6.12	47.80	47.13	63.13
	<b>Net Sales/ Income from Operations</b>	<b>61,436.32</b>	<b>62,722.28</b>	<b>59,348.90</b>	<b>189,555.03</b>	<b>151,321.19</b>	<b>206,965.69</b>
2	Segment Results Profit/(+)/loss(-) before tax & finance cost						
	a) Edible Oils	546.94	2,491.69	1,988.64	4,680.91	4,252.51	8,028.84
	b) Ceramics	2.18	3.42	71.20	8.59	54.45	65.99
	c) Wind Power Generators	(12.00)	48.44	9.42	79.87	87.62	109.26
	d) Unallocated Income/(Expenses) Net	-	-	-	-	-	-
	<b>Total</b>	<b>537.12</b>	<b>2,543.55</b>	<b>2,069.26</b>	<b>4,769.37</b>	<b>4,394.58</b>	<b>8,204.09</b>
	Less: Finance cost	38.27	117.92	(79.26)	215.67	(578.59)	(448.24)
	<b>Profit Before Tax</b>	<b>498.85</b>	<b>2,425.63</b>	<b>2,148.52</b>	<b>4,553.70</b>	<b>4,973.17</b>	<b>8,652.33</b>
3	Capital Employed						
	(Segment Assets-Segment Liabilities)						
	a) Edible Oils	23,943.06	23,718.52	17,736.39	23,943.06	17,736.39	20,102.76
	b) Ceramics	1,122.96	1,121.66	1,099.72	1,122.96	1,099.72	1,114.14
	c) Wind Power Generators	18.21	75.03	83.77	18.21	83.77	39.61
	d) Unallocated	(449.17)	(644.57)	(467.96)	(449.17)	(467.96)	(82.46)

**Note**

- The above Unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended 31st December, 2021 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and subsequently approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting held on 14-02-2022.
- The above results have been prepared in accordance with the Companies ( Indian Accounting Standards ) Rules, 2015 ( Ind AS ) (as amended time to time) prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and other recognised accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable.
- The company remains watchful of the potential impact of Covid-19 pandemic on continuous basis. The company's management has continued to make the assessment of likely adverse impact on business and financial risks. As per current assessment, there are no significant impact on carrying amount of property, plant and equipments, inventories, goodwill, Intangible assets, trade receivables, Investments and other financial assets is expected, and the management is continue to monitor changes in future economic conditions. Being a part of the essential commodity Industry, the company was allowed to continue its operations/manufacturing activities of its units with minimum labour and staff as suggested by Government from time to time, hence the company was able to manage the same at optimum level. From the measure taken above, the management believes that there is not much adverse impact on the business and financial risk and believes that the impact is likely to be short term in nature. The management does not see any medium to long term risk on the company's ability to continue as a going concern and meeting its liabilities as and when they become due. Given the uncertainties associated with nature, condition and duration of covid-19 pandemic, the impact on the company's financial statements will be continuously made and provided for as and when required.
- The figures for the previous period has been regrouped / reclassified, wherever necessary in order to conform to the current grouping.
- The above results of the Company are available on company website at www.vijaysolvex.com and at BSE website www.bseindia.com.

PLACE : ALWAR

DATE : 14-02-2022



(Vijay Data)

Managing Director

DIN: 00286492



**Anil Mukesh & Associates**  
**Chartered Accountants**

429, Second Floor, Jagriti Enclave,  
Vikas Marg Extn., Delhi-110092 (INDIA)  
Ph. : 011-43016599, Fax : 011-22481096  
email : robina1972@gmail.com

**LIMITED REVIEW REPORT ON QUARTERLY AND YEAR TO DATE UN-AUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS OF VIJAY SOLVEX LIMITED UNDER REGULATION 33 OF THE SEBI (LISTING OBLIGATIONS AND DISCLOSURE REQUIREMENTS) REGULATIONS, 2015**

To,  
**The Board of Directors**  
Vijay Solvex Limited,  
Bhagwati Sadan,  
Swami Dayanand Marg,  
**Alwar – 301001.**

1. We have reviewed the accompanying Statement of Consolidated Un-audited Financial Results of **VIJAY SOLVEX LIMITED** ("the Parent") and its share of the net profit / (loss) after tax and other comprehensive income / loss of its associates for the quarter ended December 31, 2021 and for the period from April 1, 2021 to December 31, 2021 ("the Statement"), being submitted by the Parent pursuant to the requirement of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended.
2. This Statement, which is the responsibility of the Parent's Management and approved by the Parent's Board of Directors, has been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in Indian Accounting Standard 34 "Interim Financial Reporting" ("Ind AS 34"), prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules issued there under, SEBI Circular CIR/CFD/FAC/62/2016 dated 5 July, 2016 and other accounting principles generally accepted in India. Our responsibility is to express a conclusion on the Statement based on our review.
3. We conducted our review of the Statement in accordance with the Standard on Review Engagements (SRE) 2410 "Review of Interim Financial Information Performed by the Independent Auditor of the Entity", issued by the Institute of Chartered Accountants of India. A review of interim financial information consists of making inquiries, primarily of persons responsible for financial and accounting matters, and applying analytical and other review procedures. A review is substantially less in scope than an audit conducted in accordance with Standards on Auditing and consequently does not enable us to obtain assurance that we







would become aware of all significant matters that might be identified in an audit. Accordingly, we do not express an audit opinion.

We also performed procedures in accordance with the circular issued by the SEBI under Regulation 33 (8) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended, to the extent applicable.

4. The Statement includes the results of the following entities:

<b>Sr. No.</b>	<b>Name of the Entity</b>	<b>Relationship</b>
1.	Vijay Solvex Limited	Parent Company
2.	Vijay International Private Limited	Associate Company
3.	Vijay Agro Mills Private Limited	Associate Company
4.	Gaurav Enclave Private Limited	Associate Company
5.	Dhruva Enclave Private Limited	Associate Company
6.	Indo Caps Private Limited	Associate Company
7.	Raghuvar (India) Limited	Associate Company

5. Based on our review conducted and procedures performed as stated in paragraph 3 above and based on the consideration of the information and explanations given to us by the Management referred to in paragraph 6 below, nothing has come to our attention that causes us to believe that the accompanying Statement, prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in the aforesaid Indian Accounting Standard and other accounting principles generally accepted in India, has not disclosed the information required to be disclosed in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended, including the manner in which it is to be disclosed, or that it contains any material misstatement.





**Anil Mukesh & Associates**  
**Chartered Accountants**

429, Second Floor, Jagriti Enclave,  
Vikas Marg Extn., Delhi-110092 (INDIA)  
Ph. : 011-43016599, Fax : 011-22481096  
email : robina1972@gmail.com

6. The Statement includes the Group's share of net profit / (loss) after tax of Rs. 47.91 Lacs and Rs. 305.75 Lacs and other comprehensive income / (loss) of Rs. (915.20) Lacs and Rs. 3721.07 Lacs for the quarter ended December 31, 2021 and for the period from April 1, 2021 to December 31, 2021, respectively, as considered in the Statement, in respect of 6 associates, based on their interim financial results which have not been reviewed by their auditors, and have been furnished to us by the Parent's Company Management. Our conclusion on the Statement and our report in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (as amended) read with SEBI Circular CIR/CFD/FAC/62/2016 dated 5 July, 2016, in so far as it relates to the aforesaid associates, are based solely on such unreviewed interim financial results.

Our conclusion on the Statement is not modified in respect of the above matter.

Place: Alwar  
Date: 14.02.2022

**For Anil Mukesh & Associates**  
**Chartered Accountants**



**(CA Robina Aggarwal)**  
**Partner**

M. No. 077580

FRN – 014787N

**UDIN: 22077580 ACASAR 1583**



**VIJAY SOLVEX LIMITED**

Corporate Identity Number: L15142RJ1987PLC004232

website: www.vijaysolvex.com , email id: cs\_jodha@dataoils.com

Regd. Office : Bhagwati Sadan, Swami Dayanand Marg, Alwar (Ra) 301001

**STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31st DECEMBER 2021**

(Rs. in Lacs)

S. no.	Particulars	3 Months ended December 31, 2021	Preceding 3 months ended September 30, 2021	Corresponding 3 months ended in the previous year December 31, 2020	9 Months ended December 31, 2021	Corresponding 9 months ended in the previous year December 31, 2020	Previous year ended March 31, 2021
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Income						
	a) Revenue from operations	61,436.32	62,722.28	59,348.90	189,555.03	151,321.19	208,985.69
	b) Other Income	157.40	512.21	188.21	672.59	460.65	576.53
	<b>Total Income</b>	<b>61,593.72</b>	<b>63,234.49</b>	<b>59,537.11</b>	<b>190,227.62</b>	<b>151,781.84</b>	<b>207,562.22</b>
2	Expenses						
	a) Cost of materials consumed	41,142.63	50,080.65	35,695.38	133,698.78	103,273.07	139,125.58
	b) Purchase of Stock in trade	14,822.03	9,794.01	20,930.32	41,542.01	37,674.69	52,767.63
	c) Change in inventories of Finished goods, Work in progress and stock in trade	2,581.90	(1,697.82)	(1,849.22)	2,582.57	(1,937.62)	(2,596.33)
	d) Employee benefit expenses	509.65	480.28	481.89	1,411.42	1,353.58	1,796.32
	e) Finance costs	38.27	117.92	(79.26)	215.67	(578.59)	(448.24)
	f) Depreciation and amortization expenses	57.76	59.11	51.78	173.10	155.25	218.11
	g) Other Expenses	1,942.63	1,974.71	2,157.74	6,050.37	6,868.29	8,026.82
	<b>Total Expenses</b>	<b>61,094.87</b>	<b>60,808.86</b>	<b>57,388.59</b>	<b>185,673.92</b>	<b>146,808.67</b>	<b>198,889.89</b>
3	<b>Profit/ (Loss) before Share in Associates, exceptional items and tax</b>	<b>498.85</b>	<b>2,425.63</b>	<b>2,148.52</b>	<b>4,553.70</b>	<b>4,973.17</b>	<b>8,652.33</b>
	Share of Profit / (loss) in Associates	47.91	33.94	113.51	305.75	158.79	250.79
4	<b>Profit/ (Loss) before exceptional items and tax</b>	<b>546.76</b>	<b>2,459.57</b>	<b>2,262.03</b>	<b>4,859.45</b>	<b>5,131.96</b>	<b>8,903.12</b>
	Exceptional items						
5	<b>Profit/ (Loss) before tax</b>	<b>546.76</b>	<b>2,459.57</b>	<b>2,262.03</b>	<b>4,859.45</b>	<b>5,131.96</b>	<b>8,903.12</b>
6	Tax Expenses						
	a) Current Tax	130.00	516.00	538.00	1,060.00	1,217.00	2,180.00
	b) Deferred Tax	13.74	89.03	2.51	96.18	31.55	46.46
	<b>Total Tax Expenses</b>	<b>143.74</b>	<b>605.03</b>	<b>540.51</b>	<b>1,156.18</b>	<b>1,248.55</b>	<b>2,226.46</b>
7	<b>Net Profit / (loss) for the period (5-6)</b>	<b>403.02</b>	<b>1,854.54</b>	<b>1,721.52</b>	<b>3,703.27</b>	<b>3,883.41</b>	<b>6,676.66</b>
8	Other Comprehensive Income ( net of tax )						
	Items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss	4.28	37.94	29.86	58.46	51.94	72.82
	Share of Other Comprehensive income in Associates	(915.20)	1,516.35	389.61	3,721.07	927.59	1,672.13
	<b>Total other Comprehensive Income</b>	<b>(910.92)</b>	<b>1,554.29</b>	<b>419.47</b>	<b>3,779.53</b>	<b>979.53</b>	<b>1,744.95</b>
9	<b>Total Comprehensive Income(7+8)</b>	<b>(507.90)</b>	<b>3,408.83</b>	<b>2,140.99</b>	<b>7,482.80</b>	<b>4,862.94</b>	<b>8,421.61</b>
10	Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value Rs. 10 each)	320.13	320.13	320.13	320.13	320.13	320.13
11	Other Equity excluding Revaluation Reserve						23,637.85
12	Earning per equity share ( of Rs. 10/- each ) (not annualised )						
	(a) Basic	12.59	57.93	53.78	115.68	121.31	208.56
	(b) Diluted	12.59	57.93	53.78	115.68	121.31	208.56
	See accompanying notes to the Consolidated financial result						



**Consolidated Segment Information for the Quarter and Nine Months ended 31st December 2021**

(In Lacs)

S. no.	Particulars	3 Months ended December 31, 2021	Preceding 3 months ended September 30,2021	Corresponding 3 months ended in the previous year December 31,2020	9 Months ended December 31,2021	Corresponding 9 months ended in the previous year December 31,2020	Previous year ended March 31,2021
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Segment Revenue						
	a) Edible Oils	61,127.81	62,385.04	58,917.06	188,677.70	150,435.27	205,646.40
	b) Ceramics	308.51	303.25	417.05	810.77	810.97	1,227.21
	c) Wind Power Generators	-	59.92	20.91	114.36	122.08	155.21
	d) Unallocated	-	-	-	-	-	-
	<b>Total</b>	<b>61,436.32</b>	<b>62,748.21</b>	<b>59,355.02</b>	<b>189,602.83</b>	<b>151,368.32</b>	<b>207,028.82</b>
	Less: Inter Segment Revenue	-	25.93	0.12	47.80	47.13	63.13
	<b>Net Sales/ Income from Operations</b>	<b>61,436.32</b>	<b>62,722.28</b>	<b>59,348.90</b>	<b>189,555.03</b>	<b>151,321.19</b>	<b>206,965.69</b>
2	Segment Results Profit(+) / loss(-) before tax & finance cost						
	a) Edible Oils	594.85	2,525.63	2,102.15	4,986.66	4,411.30	8,279.63
	b) Ceramics	2.18	3.42	71.20	8.59	54.45	65.99
	c) Wind Power Generators	(12.00)	48.44	9.42	79.87	87.62	109.26
	d) Unallocated Income/(Expenses) Net	-	-	-	-	-	-
	<b>Total</b>	<b>585.03</b>	<b>2,577.49</b>	<b>2,182.77</b>	<b>5,075.12</b>	<b>4,553.37</b>	<b>8,454.88</b>
	Less: Finance cost	38.27	117.92	(79.26)	215.67	(576.59)	(448.24)
	<b>Profit Before Tax</b>	<b>546.76</b>	<b>2,459.57</b>	<b>2,262.03</b>	<b>4,859.45</b>	<b>5,131.96</b>	<b>8,903.12</b>
3	Capital Employed (Segment Assets-Segment Liabilities)						
	a) Edible Oils	30,908.36	31,551.11	19,882.64	30,908.36	19,882.64	23,041.24
	b) Ceramics	1,122.96	1,121.66	1,099.72	1,122.96	1,099.72	1,114.14
	c) Wind Power Generators	18.21	75.03	83.77	18.21	83.77	39.61
	d) Unallocated	(449.17)	(644.57)	(467.96)	(449.17)	(467.96)	(82.46)

**Note**

- The above Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended 31st December, 2021 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and subsequently approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting held on 14-02-2022.
- The above results have been prepared in accordance with the Companies ( Indian Accounting Standards ) Rules, 2015 ( Ind AS ) ( as amended time to time ) prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and other recognised accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable.
- The company remains watchful of the potential impact of Covid-19 pandemic on continuous basis. The company's management has continued to make the assessment of likely adverse impact on business and financial risks. As per current assessment, there are no significant impact on carrying amount of property, plant and equipments, inventories, goodwill, Intangible assets, trade receivables, Investments and other financial assets is expected, and the management is continue to monitor changes in future economic conditions. Being a part of the essential commodity industry, the company was allowed to continue its operations/manufacturing activities of its units with minimum labour and staff as suggested by Government from time to time, hence the company was able to manage the same at optimum level. From the measure taken above, the management believes that there is not much adverse impact on the business and financial risk and believes that the impact is likely to be short term in nature. The management does not see any medium to long term risk on the company's ability to continue as a going concern and meeting its liabilities as and when they become due. Given the uncertainties associated with nature, condition and duration of covid-19 pandemic, the impact on the company's financial statements will be continuously made and provided for as and when required.
- The figures for the previous period has been regrouped / reclassified, wherever necessary in order to conform to the current grouping.
- The above results of the Company are available on company website at www.vijaysolvex.com and at BSE website www.bseindia.com.

PLACE : ALWAR  
DATE : 14-02-2022



(Vijay Data)  
Managing Director  
DIN: 00286492